Office of the Clerk

SUPREME COURT

231 E. STATE CAPITOL P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1688

TELEPHONE 608-266-1880

To:

Gary J. Barczak Milwaukee County Clerk of Court 901 North 9th Street, Rm. G-8 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Arthur P. Simpson Simpson & Deardorff P.O. Box 14248 Milwaukee, WI 53214-0248 June 14, 1994

M. Angela Dentice Laura M. Huegerich Hausmann-McNally 633 W. Wisconsin Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53203

Mark E. Sostarich Godfrey & Kahn 780 N. Water St. #1600 Milwaukee, WI 53202

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

No. 92-3216 Holsen, et al. v. Heritage Mutual Ins. Co., et al. L.C.#90CV010135

A petition for review pursuant to sec. 808.10, Stats., a motion to supplement the record, a motion for permission to file reply in support of petition for review, and a motion for permission to file supplementary memo in support of petition for review having been filed on behalf of plaintiffs-appellants-petitioners Beth Holsen, et al., and the court noting that the petition for review raises issues regarding the tort of negligent infliction of emotional distress, and the court further noting that it recently addressed similar issues in its decision issued May 25, 1994 in Bowmen v. Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Co., No. 92-1728.

IT IS ORDERED that the motion for permission to file supplementary memo in support of petition for review is granted;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the motion to supplement the record and the motion to file reply in support of petition for review are denied;

(Continued on Page Two)

Page Two June 14, 1994

No. 92-3216 Holsen, et al. v. Heritage Mutual Ins. Co., et al. L.C.#90CV010135

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the petition for review is granted. The court of appeals' decision is vacated, and the matter is remanded to the circuit court for further proceedings consistent with this court's decision in Bowmen v. Lumbermens Mutual Casualty Co., No. 92-1728.

Marilyn L. Graves Clerk of Supreme Court